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Recommendation: 
Recommend rejection of bid as no active bids were received.  Request permission to directly 
negotiate. 
 
Term of Contract: 
This was to be the first year of a three-year contract, renewable annually by mutual agreement 
of both parties 
 
Notations and Exceptions: 
Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above 
opening date and time.  All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are 
hereby rejected as late.    
 
The intent of this bid was to establish a firm fixed price for Student Transportation Providers 
per region, interested in providing transportation services for Exceptional Student Education 
students to various locations. The initial request was for one (1) student for transportation 
services to different locations.  
 
 

Bids Evaluated By: 
Sherry Wooten, Buyer Assistant 
 
Bid Prepared By: 
Sharon Shirmohammad, CPPB, Buyer 
 
Reviewed and Authorized By: 
Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 

Bid Title Transportation Cab Services   
ESE Students 

Number of Vendors 
Notified 

 
 253 

Bid Number 

Date Solicited 

Date Opened 

Date Board 
Presentation 

Total Savings 

10/18/2005 

09/08/2005 

10/04/2005 

 

06-068-SS 

Grand Total of Bid 

Number of Vendors 
Bidding 

Number of Vendors 
Not Bidding 

Number of Vendors 
Responding 

Number of Bids 
Distributed 

REJECT 
 

  0 
  

   7 
   

   0 
 

 7 


