

District School Board of Pasco County

Bid Recommendation

Bid Title	Transportation Cab Services ESE Students	Number of Vendors Notified	253
Bid Number	06-068-SS	Number of Bids Distributed	7
Date Solicited	09/08/2005	Number of Vendors Responding	0
Date Opened	10/04/2005	Number of Vendors Not Bidding	7
Date Board Presentation	10/18/2005	Number of Vendors Bidding	0
Total Savings		Grand Total of Bid	REJECT

Recommendation:

Recommend rejection of bid as no active bids were received. Request permission to directly negotiate.

Term of Contract:

This was to be the first year of a three-year contract, renewable annually by mutual agreement of both parties

Notations and Exceptions:

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

The intent of this bid was to establish a firm fixed price for Student Transportation Providers per region, interested in providing transportation services for Exceptional Student Education students to various locations. The initial request was for one (1) student for transportation services to different locations.

Bids Evaluated By:

Sherry Wooten, Buyer Assistant

Bid Prepared By:

Sharon Shirmohammad, CPPB, Buyer

Reviewed and Authorized By:

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent